Government of India

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development

»

narf

Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-C-36377
Institute Name: C.Abdhul Hakkem College,Hakeem Nagar,Melvisharam-632 509

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 201213 2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 830 830 818
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 184 184
Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)
(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially No. of No. of No. of No. of
programs Male Female Students  State State Country Backward Challenged  students students students students
of all years) Students Students (Including ~ (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  receiving receiving receiving who are not
male & male & male & male & Including Freeships / Freeships / Freeships / receiving
female) female) female) female) male & Scholarships = Scholarships = Scholarships any
female) from the from from the Freeships /
State and Institution Private Scholarships
Central Funds Bodies
Government
UG [3Years 2136 0 2136 2136 0 0 1416 720 720 21 61 1334
Program(s)]
PG[2Years 162 0 162 162 0 0 53 109 109 0 0 53
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of No. of
Year students intake in ~ students admitted  Year admitted through ~ Year graduating in students placed students
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated  placed graduates (Amount  selected for
time in Rs.) Higher Studies
(2012-13) 818 639 (2013-14) 0 (2014-15) 269 12 180000 (One Lakh 12
Eighty Thousand)
(2013-14) 818 687 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 291 18 216000 (Two Lakhs 25
Sixteen Thousand)
(2014-15) 818 719 (2015-16) 0O (2016-17) 296 13 180000 (One Lakh 32

Eighty Thousand)


http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/NIRFIndia/Home
http://nirfweb.cloudapp.net/DCS/Home

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students graduating

Year students intake inthe  students admitted in Year in minimum stipulated time
year the year

(2013-14) 184 100 (2014-15) 52

(2014-15) 184 97 (2015-16) 70

(2015-16) 184 93 (2016-17) 69

No. of Median salary of placed No. of students
students graduates (Amount in Rs.)  selected for Higher
placed Studies
10 174000 (One Lakh 0

Seventy Four Thousand)
9 180000 (One Lakh Eighty 1

Thousand)
20 201000 (Two Lakhs One 4

Thousand)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year

2016-17

Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other
running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

299920 (Two Lakh Ninety Nine
Thousand Nine Hundred
Twenty)

264990 (Two Lakh Sixty Four
Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

129819 (One Lakh Twenty Nine
Thousand Eight Hundred
Nineteen)

93955869 (Nine Crore Thirty
Nine Lakh Fifty Five Thousand
Eight Hundred Sixty Nine)

174984 (One Lakh Seventy Four
Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty
Four)

0 (Zero)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2015-16

Utilised Amount

447509 (Four Lakh Forty Seven
Thousand Five Hundred Nine)

457316 (Four Lakh Fifty Seven
Thousand Three Hundred
Sixteen)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

44250 (Forty Four Thousand Two
Hundred Fifty)

85666479 (Eight Crore Fifty Six
Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Four
Hundred Seventy Nine)

144309 (One Lakh Forty Four
Thousand Three Hundred Nine)

0 (Zero)

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped

students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

2014-15

Utilised Amount

144013 (One Lakh Forty Four
Thousand Thirteen)

241387 (Two Lakh Forty One
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty
Seven)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

0 (zero)

91495683 (Nine Crore Fourteen
Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Six
Hundred Eighty Three)

183969 (One Lakh Eighty Three
Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty
Nine)

0 (Zero)

Yes, in some of the
buildings

No

No



Faculty Details

Srno

20

21

Name

ABDUL AHED K

ABDUL JAMEEL A

ABDUL MAJEED S

ABDUL MUNAF K

ABDUL RAHUMAN A

ABDUL SAJID S

ABDUL WAHAB A

ABDULLAH MUBARAK R

ABDUZ ZAHIR A

ABRAR AHMED

ABRAR AHMED V

AHMED RAZA A

AJAZ HAJA MOHIDEEN R

AKBAR A

ALEEMULLAHAS

ANSAR ALI Z

ANVER BASHA K

ASHFAQUE AHMED

ASHRAF ALI KHAN P

ATHIQUR RAHMAN S

FAIZUR RAHMAN A S

Age

27

34

33

36

56

52

36

32

33

40

28

36

35

36

55

26

49

43

30

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

MCA

SLET

M. Phil

M. Phil

SLET

M. Phil

Ph.D

MCA

M. Phil

NET

SLET

Experience (In

Months)

19

43

156

347

344

84

120

144

43

44

44

146

347

36

119

228

43

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working

with institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

12-11-
2015

03-12-
2013

18-01-
2016

12-07-
2004

01-08-
1988

24-11-
1988

01-07-
2010

16-07-
2007

07-01-
2016

02-07-
2012

17-07-
2005

04-12-
2013

16-06-
2017

27-11-
2013

27-11-
2013

16-05-
2005

01-08-
1988

01-07-
2014

16-08-
2007

01-07-
1998

04-12-
2013

Leaving
Date

Association

type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

FAROOK M

FAYAJUL ARIFEEN

FEROZ KHAN M

HAJA MOHIDEEN S

IBRAHIM SHERIFF A K

IFTHIKAR AHMED K

IMRAN N

IRSHAD AHMED M

JAFFER SADIQUE KN

JAHIR HUSSAIN K

Kaja Mohideen PA

KAMILM S M

KHALEEL BASHA S

KUMARAN P

MABUB BASHA M

MAHABOOB HASSAIN

SHERIEFF K

Md Edrees K

MD SUHAIL K

MOHAMED ALI A

MOHAMED FAROOK M P

MOHAMED HASAN R

MOHAMED HUSSAIN A

MOHAMED IKRAM |

MOHAMED OMER
FAROOQUEKMA

55

41

36

37

54

27

27

40

31

39

37

35

42

32

29

34

33

36

56

52

35

54

36

37

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

SLET

Ph.D

MCA

MCA

SLET

M. Phil

M. Phil

SLET

M. Phil

Ph.D

SLET

M. Phil

M. Phil

212

215

44

154

368

43

96

25

44

44

44

205

43

18

116

118

394

212

43

234

43

43

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

21-11-
1999

17-07-
1999

28-11-
2013

02-09-
2004

14-11-
1986

26-12-
2013

16-06-
2017

01-07-
2009

10-06-
2015

29-11-
2013

27-11-
2013

29-11-
2013

23-06-
2000

31-12-
2013

25-01-
2016

21-01-
2016

01-11-
2007

12-09-
2007

17-09-
1984

22-11-
1999

03-12-
2013

23-01-
1998

06-12-
2013

31-12-
2013

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

MOHAMED RAFIQUE S

MOHAMED SALIH

MUKTHAR M

MOHAMED SUFIYAN KR

MOHAMED THAHEER M

)

MOHAMED VASEEM P

MOHAMED YASSIR S

MOHAMMAD YUSUF P

MOHAMMED GOUSE B

MOHAMMED HAKIL

MOHAMMED SAFIULLAH

S

MOHAMMED SHARIQUE

SM

MUBARAK ALI A

MUNAVAR JAN H

MUNAWAR BASHA S

NASEERUTHEEN A

NASIR AHMED R

NAZEER BASHA A

PEER MOHAMED M

PRABHAKARAN R

RAFEEK BASHAA M |

RAFI MOHAMED R

RAJAV

RAMESH KUMAR G

SAIT SAHUL HAMEED A

41

33

38

46

46

40

54

35

31

32

27

38

57

32

57

36

35

55

54

44

46

49

47

57

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

SLET

NET

Ph.D

SLET

SLET

M.COM

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

43

162

79

252

205

212

a4

273

41

371

119

44

392

208

44

118

229

36

328

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

05-12-
2013

16-06-
2017

02-01-
2004

13-12-
2010

01-07-
1996

20-06-
2000

22-11-
1999

16-06-
2017

16-06-
2017

16-06-
2016

12-01-
2016

29-11-
2013

19-10-
1994

06-02-
2014

01-08-
1986

16-08-
2007

27-11-
2013

05-11-
1984

27-03-
2000

27-11-
2013

03-09-
2007

22-06-
1998

11-07-
2014

03-03-
1990

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

SAKHOOR BASHA A

SALEEM MALIK V

SHA NAWAS KHAN K J

SHAFIUDDIN k

SHAIK MOHAMMAD

RAFFI

SHAMSUDDIN S

SHAMVEEL AHMED P L

SHEIK MANSOOR S

SHIEK ALIYAR M

SILAMBARASAN M

SUGUMARR

SULAIMAN KHAN H K

SURESH KUMAR S

SYED TAJUDEEN S

THAMIM MANSOOR M

ZAHEER AHMED S

56

29

56

41

50

53

43

52

50

32

30

39

35

38

38

50

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

M. Phil

M. Phil

M. Phil

NET

M. Phil

SLET

M. Phil

Ph.D

360

37

211

45

226

357

216

212

211

96

37

a4

43

43

191

325

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

16-07-
1987

01-06-
2014

01-12-
1999

10-10-
2013

21-09-
1998

28-10-
1987

26-07-
1999

22-11-
1999

01-12-
1999

01-07-
2009

18-06-
2014

27-11-
2013

03-12-
2013

04-12-
2013

27-08-
2001

19-06-
1990

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



