

# National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



# Welcome to Data Capturing System: COLLEGE

Institute ID: IR-1-C-C-36377

Institute Name: C.Abdhul Hakkem College, Hakeem Nagar, Melvisharam-632 509

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

### **Full Report**

#### Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	830	830	818			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	184	184				

#### Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeships / Scholarships
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	2136	0	2136	2136	0	0	1416	720	720	21	61	1334
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	162	0	162	162	0	0	53	109	109	0	0	53

#### Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	818	639	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	269	12	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand)	12
(2013-14)	818	687	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	291	18	216000 (Two Lakhs Sixteen Thousand)	25
(2014-15)	818	719	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	296	13	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand)	32

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2013-14)	184	100	(2014-15)	52	10	174000 (One Lakh Seventy Four Thousand)	0
(2014-15)	184	97	(2015-16)	70	9	180000 (One Lakh Eighty Thousand)	1
2015-16)	184	93	(2016-17)	69	20	201000 (Two Lakhs One Thousand)	4

## Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (ex	cluding expenditure on buildings)		
Library	299920 (Two Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty)	447509 (Four Lakh Forty Seven Thousand Five Hundred Nine)	144013 (One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Thirteen)
New Equipment for Laboratories	264990 (Two Lakh Sixty Four Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety)	457316 (Four Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand Three Hundred Sixteen)	241387 (Two Lakh Forty One Thousand Three Hundred Eight Seven)
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	129819 (One Lakh Twenty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Nineteen)	44250 (Forty Four Thousand Two Hundred Fifty)	0 (zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	93955869 (Nine Crore Thirty Nine Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Nine)	85666479 (Eight Crore Fifty Six Lakh Sixty Six Thousand Four Hundred Seventy Nine)	91495683 (Nine Crore Fourteen Lakh Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Three)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	174984 (One Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Four)	144309 (One Lakh Forty Four Thousand Three Hundred Nine)	183969 (One Lakh Eighty Three Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty Nine)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)

# PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	No

## Faculty Details

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	ABDUL AHED K	27	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	19	Yes	Yes	12-11- 2015		Regular
2	ABDUL JAMEEL A	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	43	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2013		Regular
3	ABDUL MAJEED S	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	18	Yes	Yes	18-01- 2016		Regular
4	ABDUL MUNAF K	36	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	156	Yes	Yes	12-07- 2004		Regular
5	ABDUL RAHUMAN A	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	347	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1988		Regular
6	ABDUL SAJID S	52	Other	Male	Ph.D	344	Yes	Yes	24-11- 1988		Regular
7	ABDUL WAHAB A	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	84	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2010		Regular
8	ABDULLAH MUBARAK R	54	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	120	Yes	Yes	16-07- 2007		Regular
9	ABDUZ ZAHIR A	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	18	Yes	Yes	07-01- 2016		Regular
10	ABRAR AHMED	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	60	Yes	Yes	02-07- 2012		Regular
11	ABRAR AHMED V	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	17-07- 2005		Regular
12	AHMED RAZA A	28	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	43	Yes	Yes	04-12- 2013		Regular
13	AJAZ HAJA MOHIDEEN R	31	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	5	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017		Regular
14	AKBAR A	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	44	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2013		Regular
15	ALEEMULLAH A S	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	44	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2013		Regular
16	ANSAR ALI Z	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	146	Yes	Yes	16-05- 2005		Regular
17	ANVER BASHA K	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	347	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1988		Regular
18	ASHFAQUE AHMED	26	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	36	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2014		Regular
19	ASHRAF ALI KHAN P	49	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	119	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2007		Regular
20	ATHIQUR RAHMAN S	43	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	228	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1998		Regular
21	FAIZUR RAHMAN A S	30	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	43	Yes	Yes	04-12- 2013		Regular

22	FAROOK M	55	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	212	Yes	Yes	21-11- 1999	 Regular
23	FAYAJUL ARIFEEN J	41	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	215	Yes	Yes	17-07- 1999	 Regular
24	FEROZ KHAN M	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	44	Yes	Yes	28-11- 2013	 Regular
25	HAJA MOHIDEEN S	37	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	154	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2004	 Regular
26	IBRAHIM SHERIFF A K	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	368	Yes	Yes	14-11- 1986	 Regular
27	IFTHIKAR AHMED K	27	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	43	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2013	 Regular
28	IMRAN N	27	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	5	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Regular
29	IRSHAD AHMED M	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	 Regular
30	JAFFER SADIQUE K N	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	25	Yes	Yes	10-06- 2015	 Regular
31	JAHIR HUSSAIN K	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	44	Yes	Yes	29-11- 2013	 Regular
32	Kaja Mohideen PA	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	44	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2013	 Regular
33	KAMIL M S M	35	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	44	Yes	Yes	29-11- 2013	 Regular
34	KHALEEL BASHA S	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	205	Yes	Yes	23-06- 2000	 Regular
35	KUMARAN P	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	43	Yes	Yes	31-12- 2013	 Regular
36	MABUB BASHA M	29	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	18	Yes	Yes	25-01- 2016	 Regular
37	MAHABOOB HASSAIN SHERIEFF K	34	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	18	Yes	Yes	21-01- 2016	 Regular
38	Md Edrees K	33	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	116	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2007	 Regular
39	MD SUHAIL K	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	118	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2007	 Regular
40	MOHAMED ALI A	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	394	Yes	Yes	17-09- 1984	 Regular
41	MOHAMED FAROOK M P	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	212	Yes	Yes	22-11- 1999	 Regular
42	MOHAMED HASAN R	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	43	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2013	 Regular
43	MOHAMED HUSSAIN A	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	234	Yes	Yes	23-01- 1998	 Regular
44	MOHAMED IKRAM I	36	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	43	Yes	Yes	06-12- 2013	 Regular
45	MOHAMED OMER FAROOQUE K M A	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	43	Yes	Yes	31-12- 2013	 Regular

46	MOHAMED RAFIQUE S	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	43	Yes	Yes	05-12- 2013	 Regular
47	MOHAMED SALIH MUKTHAR M	33	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	5	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Regular
48	MOHAMED SUFIYAN K R	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	162	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2004	 Regular
49	MOHAMED THAHEER M O	46	Other	Male	Ph.D	79	Yes	Yes	13-12- 2010	 Regular
50	MOHAMED VASEEM P	46	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	252	Yes	Yes	01-07- 1996	 Regular
51	MOHAMED YASSIR S	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	205	Yes	Yes	20-06- 2000	 Regular
52	MOHAMMAD YUSUF P	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	212	Yes	Yes	22-11- 1999	 Regular
53	MOHAMMED GOUSE B	35	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	5	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Regular
54	MOHAMMED HAKIL	31	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	5	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2017	 Regular
55	MOHAMMED SAFIULLAH S	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	13	Yes	Yes	16-06- 2016	 Regular
56	MOHAMMED SHARIQUE S M	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	18	Yes	Yes	12-01- 2016	 Regular
57	MUBARAK ALI A	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	44	Yes	Yes	29-11- 2013	 Regular
58	MUNAVAR JAN H	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	273	Yes	Yes	19-10- 1994	 Regular
59	MUNAWAR BASHA S	32	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	41	Yes	Yes	06-02- 2014	 Regular
60	NASEERUTHEEN A	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	371	Yes	Yes	01-08- 1986	 Regular
61	NASIR AHMED R	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	119	Yes	Yes	16-08- 2007	 Regular
62	NAZEER BASHA A	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	44	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2013	 Regular
63	PEER MOHAMED M	55	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	392	Yes	Yes	05-11- 1984	 Regular
64	PRABHAKARAN R	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	208	Yes	Yes	27-03- 2000	 Regular
65	RAFEEK BASHA A M J	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	44	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2013	 Regular
66	RAFI MOHAMED R	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	118	Yes	Yes	03-09- 2007	 Regular
67	RAJA V	49	Other	Male	Ph.D	229	Yes	Yes	22-06- 1998	 Regular
68	RAMESH KUMAR G	47	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	36	Yes	Yes	11-07- 2014	 Regular
69	SAIT SAHUL HAMEED A	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	328	Yes	Yes	03-03- 1990	 Regular

70	SAKHOOR BASHA A	56	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	360	Yes	Yes	16-07- 1987	 Regular
71	SALEEM MALIK V	29	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	37	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2014	 Regular
72	SHA NAWAS KHAN K J	56	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	211	Yes	Yes	01-12- 1999	 Regular
73	SHAFIUDDIN k	41	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	45	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2013	 Regular
74	SHAIK MOHAMMAD RAFFI	50	Associate Professor	Male	M. Phil	226	Yes	Yes	21-09- 1998	 Regular
75	SHAMSUDDIN S	53	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	357	Yes	Yes	28-10- 1987	 Regular
76	SHAMVEEL AHMED P L	43	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	216	Yes	Yes	26-07- 1999	 Regular
77	SHEIK MANSOOR S	52	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	212	Yes	Yes	22-11- 1999	 Regular
78	SHIEK ALIYAR M	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	211	Yes	Yes	01-12- 1999	 Regular
79	SILAMBARASAN M	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	96	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	 Regular
80	SUGUMAR R	30	Assistant Professor	Male	SLET	37	Yes	Yes	18-06- 2014	 Regular
81	SULAIMAN KHAN H K	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	44	Yes	Yes	27-11- 2013	 Regular
82	SURESH KUMAR S	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	43	Yes	Yes	03-12- 2013	 Regular
83	SYED TAJUDEEN S	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	43	Yes	Yes	04-12- 2013	 Regular
84	THAMIM MANSOOR M	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	191	Yes	Yes	27-08- 2001	 Regular
85	ZAHEER AHMED S	50	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	325	Yes	Yes	19-06- 1990	 Regular